CSU

PUEBLO FALL/SPRING

MANDATORY STUDENT FEES ACADEMIC YEAR 24/25*

. . Child Care Miliary & Student
Credit Hours StudenFte,:thIetlc Studer;';zaallty Center - Discount  Technology Fee® Stude;(’i:ealth Student Center Fee Student Affairs Fee Veteran's Success Recreation Center
Program Center Fee Operations Fee
1 16.25 36.50 0.50 7.10 13.55 7.00 15.02 0.55 0.90 0.00 97.37
2 32.50 73.00 1.00 14.20 27.10 14.00 30.04 1.10 1.80 0.00 194.74
3 48.75 109.50 1.50 21.30 40.65 21.00 45.06 1.65 2.70 0.00 292.11
4 65.00 146.00 2.00 28.40 54.20 28.00 60.08 2.20 3.60 0.00 389.48
5 81.25 182.50 2.50 35.50 67.75 35.00 75.10 2.75 4.50 0.00 486.85
6 97.50 219.00 3.00 42.60 81.30 42.00 90.12 3.30 5.40 153.48 737.70
7 113.75 255.50 3.50 49.70 94.85 49.00 105.14 3.85 6.30 153.48 835.07
8 130.00 292.00 4.00 56.80 108.40 56.00 120.16 4.40 7.20 153.48 932.44
9 146.25 328.50 4.50 63.90 121.95 63.00 135.18 4.95 8.10 153.48 1,029.81
10 162.50 365.00 5.00 71.00 135.50 70.00 150.20 5.50 9.00 153.48 1,127.18
11 178.75 401.50 5.50 78.10 149.05 77.00 165.22 6.05 9.90 153.48 1,224.55
12 195.00 438.00 6.00 85.20 162.60 84.00 180.24 6.60 10.80 153.48 1,321.92
13 211.25 474.50 6.50 92.30 176.15 91.00 195.26 7.15 11.70 153.48 1,419.29
14 227.50 511.00 7.00 99.40 189.70 98.00 210.28 7.70 12.60 153.48 1,516.66
15 243.75 547.50 7.50 106.50 203.25 105.00 225.30 8.25 13.50 153.48 1,614.03
16 260.00 584.00 8.00 113.60 216.80 112.00 240.32 8.80 14.40 153.48 1,711.40
17 276.25 620.50 8.50 120.70 230.35 119.00 255.34 9.35 15.30 153.48 1,808.77
18 292.50 657.00 9.00 127.80 243.90 126.00 270.36 9.90 16.20 153.48 1,906.14

***Mandatory Student fees are assessed on Extended Studies online courses when student is also enrolled in courses offered through main campus (eg, in person, hybrid, online)
1Technology Fee is the only fee assessed to Rl courses at off-campus locations.

Certain courses and programs may have additional fees.

Graduate Mandatory Fees cap at 12 + credit hours

Undergraduate Mandatory Fees cap at 18+ credit hours



CSU

PUEBLO SUMMER

MANDATORY STUDENT FEES ACADEMIC YEAR 24/25*

. Student Athletic Student Facility child C.are ,  Student Health . Mililary & Stl'_ldent
Credit Hours Fee Fee Center - Discount  Technology Fee Fee Student Center Fee Student Affairs Fee Band Veteran's Success Recreation Center
Program Center Fee Operations Fee
1 16.25 36.50 0.50 7.10 13.55 7.00 15.02 0.55 0.90 0.00 97.37
2 32.50 73.00 1.00 14.20 27.10 14.00 30.04 1.10 1.80 0.00 194.74
3 48.75 109.50 1.50 21.30 40.65 21.00 45.06 1.65 2.70 76.74 368.85
4 65.00 146.00 2.00 28.40 54.20 28.00 60.08 2.20 3.60 76.74 466.22
5 81.25 182.50 2.50 35.50 67.75 35.00 75.10 2.75 4.50 76.74 563.59
6 97.50 219.00 3.00 42.60 81.30 42.00 90.12 3.30 5.40 76.74 660.96
7 113.75 255.50 3.50 49.70 94.85 49.00 105.14 3.85 6.30 76.74 758.33
8 130.00 292.00 4.00 56.80 108.40 56.00 120.16 4.40 7.20 76.74 855.70
9 146.25 328.50 4.50 63.90 121.95 63.00 135.18 4.95 8.10 76.74 953.07
10 162.50 365.00 5.00 71.00 135.50 70.00 150.20 5.50 9.00 76.74 1,050.44
11 178.75 401.50 5.50 78.10 149.05 77.00 165.22 6.05 9.90 76.74 1,147.81
12 195.00 438.00 6.00 85.20 162.60 84.00 180.24 6.60 10.80 76.74 1,245.18
13 211.25 474.50 6.50 92.30 176.15 91.00 195.26 7.15 11.70 76.74 1,342.55
14 227.50 511.00 7.00 99.40 189.70 98.00 210.28 7.70 12.60 76.74 1,439.92
15 243.75 547.50 7.50 106.50 203.25 105.00 225.30 8.25 13.50 76.74 1,537.29
16 260.00 584.00 8.00 113.60 216.80 112.00 240.32 8.80 14.40 76.74 1,634.66
17 276.25 620.50 8.50 120.70 230.35 119.00 255.34 9.35 15.30 76.74 1,732.03
18 292.50 657.00 9.00 127.80 243.90 126.00 270.36 9.90 16.20 76.74 1,829.40

***Mandatory Student fees are assessed on Extended Studies online courses when student is also enrolled in courses offered through main campus (eg, in person, hybrid, online)
1Technology Fee is the only fee assessed to Rl courses at off-campus locations.

Certain courses and programs may have additional fees.

Graduate Mandatory Fees cap at 12 + credit hours

Undergraduate Mandatory Fees cap at 18+ credit hours



